Sul	ostitute Form PTO-1595 09 - 28	-1998	3	Attorney Docket No	.: 06181/82300
<u>\</u>	REI OCCUPATION OF PATENTS: PI 10096	_		ET	
ASS	10083	39873		ent.	·
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Patrick Burns; Stewart L. Clark; Kirk M. Ewing; Robert Graham; Malcolm S. Maxwell; and Christiaan van der Kuyl		Name and address of receiving party(ies): VIS Interactive VIS Building, Izatt Avenue, Dunferline, Fife KY11 3BZ, Scotland		
	Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ■ NO I P E		Additional r	names/addresses attache	ed? □ Yes ■
3.	Nature of conveyance: ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other:	C12 3016			
	Execution Date: 7/30/98; 7/30/98; 7/30/98; 7/30/98; 7/30/98; 7/30/98; and 7/31/98				
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed with a new application, A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/080,344		ution date of Patent No.(s		
	Additional numbers	attached	? □ Yes ■	No	
5.	Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.	Total numb	per of applications/patents	s involved: 1
	John F. Hayden Fish & Richardson P.C. 601 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Washington, DC 20005	7.	■ Enclose	37 CFR 3.41): \$40 d ed to charge deposit acc	count
	Washington, DC 20005	8.	If the fee a account, a attached.	count number: 06-1050 bove is being charged to duplicate copy of this co Please apply any additior , to our Deposit Account	ver sheet is nal charges, or
	DO NOT U	SE THIS	SPACE		
	atement and signature. To the hest of my knowled	ge and h	aliaf the form	agging information in term	and same of
	atement and signature: To the best of my knowled at the attached is the original document.	ye anu be	ilei, üle löre	going iniormation is true	and correct

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

09/25/1998 TTON11 00000132 09080344

01 FC:581

John F. Hayden Reg. No. 37,640

Name of Person Signing

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 9469 FRAME: 0324

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, Patrick Burns, of Edinburgh, Scotland; Stewart Lindsay Clark, of Dundee, Scotland; Kirk Mitchell Ewing; of Glasgow, Scotland; Robert Graham, of Fife, Scotland; Malcolm Scott Maxwell, of Edinburgh, Scotland and Christiaan Richard David van der Kuyl of Dundee, Scotland hereby assign to VIS Interactive plc a Scotland corporation having a place of business at VIS Building, Izatt Avenue, Dunfermline, Fife KY11 3BZ, Scotland, and its successors and assigns (collectively herinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled COMPUTER GAME WITH REPLACEABLE CHARACTER HEADS, filed May 18,1998, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 09/080,344; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Pantent Convention, and all other treaties of like puposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, and design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this

Patrich Burns
Patrick Burns
Stewart Lindsay Clark
Kirk Mitchell Ewing
Robert Graham
Malcolm Scott Maxwell

RECORDED: 09/18/1998

assignment.

Christiaan van der Kuyl

Date

30/7/98

Date

30/7/98

Date

30 JULY 1998

Date

30 Sury 1998

Date

31 JULY1998

Date

PATENT REEL: 9469 FRAME: 0325